TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM771788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGS Investment Leasing, LLC		10/31/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idaho Legacy Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	800 W. Main Street, Suite 1460	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83702	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5112690	TRAILMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8018528203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8016181369

Email: dave@techlawventures.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Langeland Address Line 1: 3290 W. Mayflower Ave. Address Line 4: Lehi, UTAH 84043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Langeland
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Langeland/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trailmax Trademark Purchase Agreement 9.30.22 (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0250

900735872

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MGS Investment Leasing, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "MGS"), the registrant and current owner of record of the following U.S. trademark registration:

1. United States Registration Number: 5112690



(referred to as the "Mark"), hereby assigns to Idaho Legacy Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer"), with an address at 800 W Main Street, Suite 1460 Boise, ID 83702, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to it with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark; and (4) the right to apply for and prosecute trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Mark, and any priority right that may arise from the Mark.

MGS further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Valor, full right, title, and interest in the Mark and related identifiers and marks contemplated hereby even if not specifically defined herein.

MGS Investment Leasing, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

Date: 0451-2022

ASSET PURCHASE AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT: 7

RECORDED: 12/05/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0251